FOUNDATION STAGE PLANNING-NURSERY CURRICULUM

TOPIC: Autumn, Festivals & Christmas

DATE: 3/11/25 – 19/12/25
Week 1: 3/11/25  Learning Journeys Review & Plan and Bonfire Night 
Letterland: Harry Hat Man

Week 2: 10/11/25  Autumn

Letterland: Impy Ink

Week 3: 17/11/25 Weather

Letterland: Jumping Jim

Week 4: 24/11/25 Post Office

Letterland: Kicking King

Week 5: 1/12/25 Learning Journeys Review & Plan and Advent

Letterland: Lucy Lamp Light
Week 6: 8/12/25 Hanukkah

Letterland: Munching Mike

Week 7: 15/12/25 Christmas

Letterland: Noisy Nick

Notes for parents/carers

Please –   Talk about these topics at home with your child.

· Find things at home that start with the letter of the week.

· Send us comments/photos for your child’s Learning Journey during weeks 1 & 5.

Thank you
NB These plans are flexible and may be subject to change should events, or the children’s interests, dictate and if the staff feel an alteration is appropriate and beneficial for the children’s learning.
Dates for your diary

Saturday 8th November: Elmstead Fireworks Festival
Monday 10th November: First day for parents to apply for school place for September 2026.

Monday 10th November: 3.30-4.30pm Open Afternoon

Tuesday 11th November: 3.30-4.30pm Open Afternoon

Wednesday 12th November: 3.30-4.30pm Open Afternoon

Friday 14th November: Children in Need - Pudsey Day

Friday 28th November: Non-Pupil Day
Saturday 29th & Sunday 30th November: Elmstead Church Christmas Tree Festival 
Monday 8th to Friday 12th December: Christmas Jumper Week

Tuesday 9th December: 10am Nursery Nativity Performance

Friday 12th December: 10am Nursery Nativity Performance 

Friday 19th December: Last day of Autumn Term

Tuesday 6th January: Spring Term commences

Additional notice: Elmstead Primary School tours for parents of children due to start school September 2026:
Tuesday 4th November 11am

Tuesday 11th November 2pm

Wednesday 19th November 2pm
Thursday 20th November 11am
Reminder
Staff are available at the beginning and end of each session should you wish to briefly discuss your child’s progress with his/her key person, or raise any concerns. Also, we will arrange an appointment at a convenient time when we can take longer to discuss the development records we keep on your child. These cover progress in the areas of learning as identified in the Early Years Foundation Stage.
